EssilorLuxottica

EssilorLuxottica and Roger Federer Extend Exclusive Global Eyewear Collaboration Between the RF Brand and Oliver Peoples

Paris, France (3 April 2025) – EssilorLuxottica and Roger Federer announce today the renewal of their successful collaboration for the design, manufacture and worldwide distribution of eyewear under the Roger Federer ("RF") and Oliver Peoples brands. The partnership, which lives at the intersection of luxury and performance eyewear, will now extend through December 31, 2027, building on the success of their first collections.

What began as an inspired creative partnership between Federer and Oliver Peoples quickly evolved into eyewear collections that resonate with consumers around the world. The renewed agreement signals both brands' shared commitment to innovation, craftsmanship and timeless style, while setting the stage for even greater achievements in the years ahead.

Francesco Milleri, Chairman and CEO of EssilorLuxottica, commented: "We are thrilled to continue our collaboration with Roger Federer. Beyond being one of the most beloved and decorated athletes in the history of tennis, Roger is a true style icon whose influence extends beyond sport. His refined taste, elegance and unwavering pursuit of excellence makes him the perfect partner for us and Oliver Peoples".

Roger Federer expressed his excitement about the renewed partnership: "*I am incredibly excited to continue my collaboration with Oliver Peoples. I bought my first pair of sunglasses from the brand over twenty years ago, and it's been such a full-circle moment to now work together. Designing this collection has been an inspiring journey, and seeing the way it has resonated with people around the world has been truly rewarding. I am excited to keep pushing the boundaries of style, innovation and performance in the seasons ahead".*

Rocco Basilico, President of Oliver Peoples, added: "We are excited to extend our collaboration with Roger Federer. This partnership has helped to elevate the high-performance luxury eyewear category in new ways. With Roger's creative vision and our shared commitment to innovation, we look forward to expanding the possibilities and delivering even more exceptional designs to the world".

Contacts	Giorgio lannella Head of Investor Relations ir@essilorluxottica.com	Marco Catalani Head of Corporate Communications media@essilorluxottica.com
About EssilorLuxottica	EssilorLuxottica is a global leader in the design, manufacture and distribution of advanced vision care products, eyewear and med-tech solutions. Its Mission is to help people around the world to see more and be more by addressing their evolving vision needs, personal style aspirations and desire to feel more connected to the world around them. EssilorLuxottica is home to the most innovative lens technologies, including Varilux, Stellest and Transitions, iconic brands such as Ray-Ban, Oakley and Supreme, the most desired luxury licensed brands and world-class retailers including Sunglass Hut, LensCrafters, Vision Express and Apollo. Backed by robust R&D investments, distinctive capabilities and a top-quality asset portfolio, the Company drives innovation across categories, from cutting-edge medical instruments and solutions for eye health to category-defining smart glasses, all of which push the boundaries of the industry and reimagine the eyes as a gateway to new possibilities. With over 200,000 employees across 150 countries, 600 operations facilities and 18,000 stores, the Group generated consolidated revenue of Euro 26.5 billion in 2024. Its OneSight EssilorLuxottica Foundation has given access to sustainable vision care to nearly 1 billion people in underserved communities. EssiorLuxottica trades on the Euronext Paris market and is included in the Euro Stoxx 50 and CAC 40 indices. Codes and symbols: ISIN:	

FR0000121667; Reuters: ESLX.PA; Bloomberg: EL:FP. www.essilorluxottica.com.